Nakum Kanjibhai Lakxmanbhai (Partner and Guarantor), Mrs. Hansha
Kanjibhai Nakum (Guarantor), Mr. Nakum Pravin Kanjibhai (Partner and
Guarantor), Mr. Nakum Mahadev Kanjibhai (Partner and Guarantor) and Mr.
Nakum Vijay Kanjibhai (Partner and Guarantor) to repay the amount mentioned
in the notice Being Rs. 18,15,313.17 (Rs. Eighteen Lakhs Fifteen Thousand
Three Hundred Thirteen and Paisa Seventeen Only) within 60 days from the
date of notice / Date of receipt on the said notice.

The Borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the
Borrowers/ Guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken

[...]

Security Interest Enforcement Rules 2002 on this26th July, 2025.

The borrower/Guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be
subject to the charge of the PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK for an amount of Rs.
18,15,313.17 (Rs. Eighteen Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Three Hundred Thirteen
andPaisa SeventeenOnly) and Interest thereon.

The Borrower’s/ Guarantor’s/ Mortgagor’s Attention is invited to Provisions
of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the Act in Respect of time Available to
Redeem theSecuredAssets.

ARMB: 4th Floor, Near Bijali Ghar, Lal Darwaja,